



Kendall County – 3rd Quarter 2017 Update Economic Indicator Dashboard

Population	2017 Quarter 3	Previous Quarter	2010 Census	2000 Census
Total Population	124,695	124,695	114,736	54,544
Population 16 years and over*	92,454	92,454	82,097	40,187
Labor Force Population	65,902	67,548	65,984	29,697

U.S. Census Bureau – American Fact Finder – <http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/nav/jsf/pages/index.xhtml>
 2012 American Community Survey; 2011 American Community Survey; 2010 Census; 2000 Census
 U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics – Local Area Unemployment Statistics – <http://bls.gov/lau/>

Business Outlook	2017 Qtr 2	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2016 Qtr 2	Improved/ Declined
Chicago Region Home Price Index	140.08	136.33	2.75%	135.83	3.13%
Chicago Business Barometer (<i>Seasonally Adjusted</i>)	65.7	57.7	13.86%	56.8	15.67%
Chicago Business Activity Index	96.9	98.7	-1.82%	93.7	3.42%
Consumer Price Index (Chicago-Gary-Kenosha, IL-IN-WI MSA)	233.407	232.225	0.51%	230.341	1.33%

Home Price Index – S&P – Case-Shiller Home Price Index, Standard and Poor - <http://us.spindices.com/indices/real-estate/sp-corelogic-case-shiller-chicago-home-price-nsa-index>

Chicago Business Barometer – ISM-Chicago – Institute for Supply Management - <https://www.ism-chicago.org/>

Chicago Business Activity Index – University of Illinois Regional Economics Application Laboratory - <http://www.real.illinois.edu/>

Consumer Price Index – Bureau of Labor & Statistics - http://www.bls.gov/regions/midwest/news-release/consumerpriceindex_chicago.htm

1 The Chicago Fed Midwest Manufacturing Index (CFMMI) is set to undergo a process of data and methodology revision in 2014. Beginning in December 2013, the monthly release of the CFMMI will be suspended pending the release of updated benchmark data from the U.S. Census Bureau and a period of model verification. Significant revisions in the history of the CFMMI are anticipated. The next anticipated release date can be found at



Kendall County – 3rd Quarter 2017 Update Economic Indicator Dashboard

Jobs Report	2017 Qtr 2	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2016 Qtr 2	Improved/ Declined
Total Residents in Labor Force	67,527	66,079	2.2%	67,973	-0.7%
Total Labor Force Employed	64,394	63,489	1.4%	64,138	0.4%
Total Labor Force Unemployed	3,133	2,590	543	3,835	-702
Unemployment Rate	4.6%	3.9%	0.7%	5.6%	-1.0%

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics – Local Area Unemployment Statistics – <http://bls.gov/lau/>

Area Unemployment Rates	2017 Qtr 2	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2016 Qtr 2	Improved/ Declined
Kendall	4.6%	3.9%	0.7%	5.6%	-1.0%
DeKalb	4.7%	5.3%	-0.6%	5.2%	-0.5%
Kane	4.8%	5.4%	-0.6%	5.2%	-0.4%
Will	5.2%	4.6%	0.6%	6.4%	-1.2%
Grundy	5.9%	5.6%	0.3%	7.1%	-1.2%
LaSalle	5.6%	6.2%	-0.6%	6.3%	-0.7%
Chicago-Naperville-Joliet MSA ¹	5.1%	4.2%	0.9%	6.2%	-1.1%
Illinois (Seasonally Adjusted)	5.1%	4.2%	0.9%	6.2%	-1.1%
United States (Seasonally Adjusted)	4.3%	4.5%	-0.2%	4.9%	-0.6%

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics – Local Area Unemployment Statistics – <http://bls.gov/lau/>

¹ The Chicago-Naperville-Joliet Metropolitan Statistical Area consists of the counties of Cook, DeKalb, DuPage, Grundy, Kane, Kendall, McHenry, and Will



Kendall County – 3rd Quarter 2017 Update Economic Indicator Dashboard

Employment by Industry	2017 Qtr 1	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2016 Qtr 1	Improved/ Declined
Construction	1,311	1,384	-73	1,266	45
Manufacturing	3,147	3,163	-16	3,261	-114
Wholesale Trade	569	655	-86	638	-69
Retail Trade	4,551	4,763	-212	4,602	-51
Information	143	133	10	107	36
Finance & Insurance	514	484	30	497	17
Real Estate & Rental & Leasing	154	166	-12	133	21
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	1025	1043	-18	935	90
Management of Companies & Enterprises	21	17	4	18	3
Administrative & Support & Waste Mgmt.	1018	998	20	823	195
Educational Services	374	359	15	298	76
Health Care & Social Assistance	1,773	1,924	-151	2,006	-233
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	211	199	12	188	23
Accommodation & Food Services	3,627	3,446	181	3,222	405
Other Services/Unclassified	1,063	1,067	-4	1,042	21
Total Private Sector Employment*	21,738	21,834	-96	21,085	653

Illinois Department of Employment Securities – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages –
http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly_Census_of_Employment_and_Wages.aspx

*Total Private Sector Employment includes categories not listed



Kendall County – 3rd Quarter 2017 Update Economic Indicator Dashboard

Business Units by Industry	2017 Qtr 1	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2016 Qtr 1	Improved/ Declined
Construction	317	371	-54	386	-69
Manufacturing	96	102	-6	101	-5
Wholesale Trade	88	95	-7	100	-12
Retail Trade	214	218	-4	230	-16
Information	17	19	-2	18	-1
Finance & Insurance	85	89	-4	89	-4
Real Estate & Rental & Leasing	65	72	-7	72	-7
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	225	259	-34	270	-45
Management of Companies & Enterprises	5	5	0	5	0
Administrative & Support & Waste Mgmt.	145	160	-15	161	-16
Educational Services	32	35	-3	34	-2
Health Care & Social Assistance	162	179	-17	177	-15
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	36	39	-3	39	-3
Accommodation & Food Services	166	176	-10	176	-10
Other Services/Unclassified	232	259	-27	256	-24
Total Private Sector Businesses*	2,027	2,240	-213	2,263	-236

Illinois Department of Employment Securities – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages –
http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly_Census_of_Employment_and_Wages.aspx
 Department of Labor – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – <http://www.bls.gov/cew/>

*Total Private Sector Businesses includes categories not listed



Kendall County – 3rd Quarter 2017 Update Economic Indicator Dashboard

Wages by Industry	2017 Qtr 1 (\$1,000)	Previous Quarter (\$1,000)	Improved/ Declined	2016 Qtr 1 (\$1,000)	Improved/ Declined
Construction	\$15,957	\$22,138	-\$6,182	\$16,009	-\$52
Manufacturing	\$52,735	\$52,944	-\$209	\$61,324	\$5,238
Wholesale Trade	\$8,597	\$11,660	-\$3,062	\$9,141	-\$892
Retail Trade	\$28,713	\$29,152	-\$439	\$26,459	\$799
Information	\$925	\$696	\$229	\$600	-\$177
Finance & Insurance	\$7,023	\$5,749	\$1,274	\$5,777	\$1,201
Real Estate & Rental & Leasing	\$1,341	\$1,714	-\$373	\$1,289	\$203
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	\$13,061	\$19,439	-\$6,378	\$11,791	\$1,191
Management of Companies & Enterprises	\$294	\$572	-\$277	\$233	\$33
Administrative & Support & Waste Mgmt.	\$9,940	\$9,262	\$677	\$8,350	\$319
Educational Services	\$2,040	\$2,222	-\$182	\$1,582	\$124
Health Care & Social Assistance	\$15,209	\$17,938	-\$2,729	\$15,979	\$1,948
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	\$934	\$1,093	-\$158	\$839	-\$100
Accommodation & Food Services	\$12,839	\$13,560	-\$721	\$11,347	\$1,509
Other Services/Unclassified	\$6,638	\$7,726	-\$1,088	\$6,316	-\$213
Total Private Sector Wages*	\$203,420	\$219,771	-\$16,351	\$217,370	-\$13,950

Illinois Department of Employment Securities – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages –
[http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages.aspx](http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly%20Census%20of%20Employment%20and%20Wages.aspx)
 Department of Labor – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – <http://www.bls.gov/cew/>
 *Total Private Sector Wages includes categories not listed



Kendall County – 3rd Quarter 2017 Update Economic Indicator Dashboard

Wages/Per Capita by Industry	2017 Qtr 1	2017 Qtr 2	2017 Qtr 3	2017 Qtr 4	Year To Date
Construction	\$12,171				\$12,171
Manufacturing	\$16,757				\$16,757
Wholesale Trade	\$15,109				\$15,109
Retail Trade	\$6,309				\$6,309
Information	\$6,467				\$6,467
Finance & Insurance	\$13,663				\$13,663
Real Estate & Rental & Leasing	\$8,706				\$8,706
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	\$12,743				\$12,743
Management of Companies & Enterprises	\$14,024				\$14,024
Administrative & Support & Waste Mgmt.	\$9,764				\$9,764
Educational Services	\$5,455				\$5,455
Health Care & Social Assistance	\$8,578				\$8,578
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	\$4,429				\$4,429
Accommodation & Food Services	\$3,540				\$3,540
Other Services/Unclassified	\$6,245				\$6,245
Average Private Sector Wages*	\$9,358				\$9,358

Illinois Department of Employment Securities – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly_Census_of_Employment_and_Wages.aspx
 Department of Labor – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – <http://www.bls.gov/cew/>

*Average Private Sector Wages includes categories not listed



Kendall County – 3rd Quarter 2017 Update Economic Indicator Dashboard

Average Annual Pay	2016	2015	Improved/ Declined
All Private Industries	\$38,012	\$37,982	\$30

Average Weekly Wage	2017 Qtr 1	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2015 Qtr 4	Improved/ Declined
All Private Industries	\$725	\$772	-\$47	\$738	-\$13

Illinois Department of Employment Securities – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages –
http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly_Census_of_Employment_and_Wages.aspx
 Department of Labor – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – <http://www.bls.gov/cew/>